Notice of Determination

Appendix D

	t Address: Tenth St., Rm 113 mento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Caltrans District 10 Address: 1976 E Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Stockton, CA 95205 Contact: Janet Bailey, Assoc Env Planner Phone: 209/948-7690
County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:		Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determ Resources Code.	ination in compl	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submit	ted to State Cleari	nghouse): 201910Ø9027
Project Title: West Branch Cherokee C		
Project Applicant: Caltrans		
Project Location (include county): State	Route 4, Calavera	as County, Between Copperopolis and Angels
Project Description:		
no shoulders. The replacement structu to pass 1,800 cubic feet of water/debri expected higher velocity rain events as This is to advise that the <u>Caltrans</u>	re will have an inc s per second (cfs) ssociated with glob	that do not meet current Caltrans standards, and creased soffit elevation of 4', enabling the bridge, providing it the capacity to accommodate coal climate change. It will also offer shoulders has approved the above esponsible Agency)
,		
(date) described project.	_ and has made tr	ne following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have	a significant effec	t on the environment.
		this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared to the property of th		
3. Mitigation measures [were 🔳 we 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring p	-	
 A miligation reporting or monitoring p A statement of Overriding Considera 		
6. Findings [\blacksquare were \square were not] mad		
This is to certify that the final EIR with onegative Declaration, is available to the Caltrans District 10, 1976 E. Dr Martir	General Public at	Blvd. Stockton, CA 95204
Signature (Public Agency):	iméner)	Title: Sr Environmental Planner, Branch
Date: 12/2/19	Date Rece	Title: Sr Environmental Planner, Branch
		DEC 05 2019
Authority cited: Sections 21083 Public	Resources Code	STATECLEARING

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2019USE



CM2# (N-101942 Print **StartOver** Finalize&Email RECEIPT NUMBER: 59 — 12/05/19 **—** 145 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2019109027 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE **LEAD AGENCY** LEADAGENCY EMAIL 12/05/19 Caltrans District 10 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE West Branch Cherokee Creek Bridge Replacement PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL (209) 948-7690 Janet Bailey PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1976 E Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Stockton CA 95205 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Private Entity School District Other Special District ✓ State Agency Local Public Agency **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** 0.00 ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 2,354.75 ✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 0.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 ☐ County documentary handling fee □ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** 2,354.75 ☐ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other **TOTAL RECEIVED** AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE



Charissa Martinez, CEQA Analyst

Digitally signed by Charissa

★ Charissa Martinez Martinez Date: 2019.12.05 10:22:29 -08'00'